

Henry County Resurfacing Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.				Gerken Paving, Inc.			
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
							Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials		
(Henry County) County Road L From State Route 109 to County Road 6 Length: 15,772 feet or 2.99 miles Width: 19 Feet (Approx. 33,485 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course														
1	407	1,675	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.99	\$ 3,333.25	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,182.50
2	823	1,396	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 223,360.00	\$ 29.72	\$ 122.00	\$ 151.72	\$ 211,801.12	\$ 31.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 210,796.00
3	Spec.	11	EA	Formed Construction Joint (391 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 443.51	\$ -	\$ 443.51	\$ 4,878.61	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00
4	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 139.37	\$ -	\$ 139.37	\$ 139.37	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 962.12	\$ -	\$ 962.12	\$ 962.12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ -	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Total County Road L					\$ 243,750.00		\$ 221,115.47				\$ 225,728.50			

(Richfield Township) Township Road 3 From State Route 281 to Township Road J Length: 5288 Feet or 1 Mile(s) Width: 16.5 Feet (Approx. 9750 S.Y. including radius, driveway work, partial widening) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course 617 Berm @ 2 Feet Wide Each Side														
7	407	490	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.99	\$ 975.10	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.90	\$ 931.00
8	203	12	C.Y.	Excavation (2' Widening West Side, Depth of 5", 100% of material layed over as additional embankment). See Bid Packet for Details.	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 22.25	\$ -	\$ 22.25	\$ 267.00	\$ 185.00	\$ -	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,220.00
9	204	67	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.50	\$ 100.50	\$ 1.90	\$ -	\$ 1.90	\$ 127.30	\$ 1.30	\$ -	\$ 1.30	\$ 87.10
10	301	12	C.Y.	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 129.72	\$ 100.00	\$ 229.72	\$ 2,756.64	\$ 139.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,940.00
11	823	407	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 65,120.00	\$ 35.98	\$ 122.00	\$ 157.98	\$ 64,297.86	\$ 37.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 63,899.00
12	617	98	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,684.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 57.70	\$ 5,654.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,272.00
13	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (145 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 443.53	\$ -	\$ 443.53	\$ 887.06	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
14	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 139.37	\$ -	\$ 139.37	\$ 139.37	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
15	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 962.12	\$ -	\$ 962.12	\$ 962.12	\$ 1,900.00	\$ -	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
16	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,001.50	\$ 1,001.50	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
Total Township Road 3					\$ 86,180.00		\$ 76,068.05				\$ 80,749.10			

Henry County Resurfacing Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.				Gerken Paving, Inc.				
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	
							Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials			
(Flatrock Township) Township Road 19 From State Route 281 to Township Road J Length: 5034 Feet or 0.95 Mile(s) Width: Average of 17.25 Feet (Approx. 9700 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side															
17	407	485	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	1,261.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.99	\$ 965.15	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.90	\$ 921.50	
18	823	405	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 160.00	64,800.00	\$ 40.21	\$ 122.00	\$ 162.21	\$ 65,695.05	\$ 48.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 68,040.00	
19	253	480	S.Y.	Pavement Repair (Excavation 1.5" deep and replace with 823 Asphalt, 1.5" compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face). Price includes removal of cuttings. See Bid Packet for Details.	\$ 25.00	12,000.00	\$ 10.58	\$ 5.10	\$ 15.68	\$ 7,526.40	\$ 10.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 8,040.00	
20	617	70	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 58.00	4,060.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 57.70	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	
21	Spec.	3	EA	Formed Construction Joint (125 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 443.52	\$ -	\$ 443.52	\$ 1,330.56	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	
22	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 139.37	\$ -	\$ 139.37	\$ 139.37	\$ 1,100.00	\$ -	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	
23	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 962.12	\$ -	\$ 962.12	\$ 962.12	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	
24	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,024.00	1,024.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 440.00	\$ -	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	
Total Township Road 19					\$ 91,145.00		\$ 80,658.65				\$ 87,891.50				

(Washington Township) Township Road 2 From Township Road T3 to County Road S3 Length: 5300 Feet or 1 Mile(s) Width: Average of 10.5 Feet (Approx. 6200 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side														
25	407	620	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	2.60	1,612.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.99	\$ 1,233.80	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,178.00
26	823	216	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete intermediate course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	160.00	34,560.00	\$ 50.66	\$ 122.00	\$ 172.66	\$ 37,294.56	\$ 51.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 36,936.00
27	823	259	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	160.00	41,440.00	\$ 50.66	\$ 122.00	\$ 172.66	\$ 44,718.94	\$ 51.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 44,289.00
28	617	148	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	58.00	8,584.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 57.70	\$ 8,539.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 9,472.00
29	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (75 L.F.)	1,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 443.53	\$ -	\$ 443.53	\$ 887.06	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
30	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 139.37	\$ -	\$ 139.37	\$ 139.37	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
31	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 962.12	\$ -	\$ 962.12	\$ 962.12	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
32	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	1,004.00	1,004.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 485.00	\$ -	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00
Total Township Road 2					94,200.00		\$ 93,776.45				\$ 96,060.00			

Henry County Resurfacing Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.				Gerken Paving, Inc.			
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
							Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials		
(Washington Township) Township Road U From Township Road 5B to Township Road 6 Length: 2697 Feet or 0.51 Mile(s) Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 4830 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side														
33	407	480	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	1,248.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.99	\$ 955.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.90	\$ 912.00
34	823	168	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete intermediate course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 160.00	26,880.00	\$ 50.65	\$ 122.00	\$ 172.65	\$ 29,005.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,400.00
35	823	202	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 160.00	32,320.00	\$ 50.66	\$ 122.00	\$ 172.66	\$ 34,877.32	\$ 55.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,350.00
36	617	75	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 58.00	4,350.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 57.70	\$ 4,327.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00
37	Spec.	4	EA	Formed Construction Joint (125 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 443.52	\$ -	\$ 443.52	\$ 1,774.08	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
38	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 139.37	\$ -	\$ 139.37	\$ 139.37	\$ 1,250.00	\$ -	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
39	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 962.12	\$ -	\$ 962.12	\$ 962.12	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
40	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,002.00	1,002.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 390.00	\$ -	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
Total Township Road U						74,800.00				\$ 72,041.79				\$ 76,177.00

(Liberty Center) East Young Street From State Route 109 to End Length: 540 Feet or 0.1 Mile(s) Width: 14 Feet (Approx. 900 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course														
41	407	90	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 234.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.99	\$ 179.10	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.90	\$ 171.00
42	254	900	SY	Pavement Planing (Approx. 2.75" Deep). Price includes removal of cuttings	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.78	\$ -	\$ 4.78	\$ 4,302.00	\$ 6.50	\$ -	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,850.00
43	823	32	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete intermediate course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied in area of pavement planing, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 122.00	\$ 200.50	\$ 6,416.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00
44	823	38	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied in area of pavement planing, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 122.00	\$ 200.50	\$ 7,619.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00
45	Spec.	3	EA	Formed Construction Joint (48 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 443.52	\$ -	\$ 443.52	\$ 1,330.56	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
46	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 139.37	\$ -	\$ 139.37	\$ 139.37	\$ 950.00	\$ -	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
47	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 962.12	\$ -	\$ 962.12	\$ 962.12	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
48	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 991.00	\$ 991.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
East Young Street Total						20,175.00				\$ 20,949.15				\$ 27,321.00

Henry County Resurfacing Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.				Gerken Paving, Inc.			
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
							Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials		
(Liberty Center) Edison Lane From Maple Street to Wabash Street														
Length: 540 Feet or 0.1 Mile(s)														
Width: 10 Feet (Approx. 570 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)														
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course														
49	407	60	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 156.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.99	\$ 119.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.90	\$ 114.00
50	254	570	SY	Pavement Planing (Approx. 2.75" Deep). Price includes removal of cuttings	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 4.78	\$ -	\$ 4.78	\$ 2,724.60	\$ 7.50	\$ -	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,275.00
51	823	20	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete intermediate course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied in area of pavement planing, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 138.86	\$ 122.00	\$ 260.86	\$ 5,217.20	\$ 180.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
52	823	24	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied in area of pavement planing, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 138.84	\$ 122.00	\$ 260.84	\$ 6,260.16	\$ 180.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00
53	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (24 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 443.53	\$ -	\$ 443.53	\$ 887.06	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
54	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 139.37	\$ -	\$ 139.37	\$ 139.37	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
55	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 962.12	\$ -	\$ 962.12	\$ 962.12	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
56	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
Edison Lane Total						\$ 14,150.00				\$ 16,310.91				\$ 20,699.00
(Village of Holgate) Kaufman Street From Elm Street to State Route 18														
Length: 980 Feet or 0.19 Mile(s)														
Width: Varies (Approx. 4050 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)														
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course														
57	407	203	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 527.80	\$ 0.24	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.99	\$ 403.97	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.90	\$ 385.70
58	254	4,050	SY	Pavement Planing (Approx. 1.5" Deep). Price includes removal of cuttings	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 4.17	\$ -	\$ 4.17	\$ 16,888.50	\$ 3.25	\$ -	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,162.50
59	823	169	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied in area of pavement planing, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 50.66	\$ 122.00	\$ 172.66	\$ 29,179.54	\$ 62.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 30,758.00
60	Spec.	3	EA	Formed Construction Joint (200 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 321.52	\$ 122.00	\$ 443.52	\$ 1,330.56	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
61	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 139.37	\$ -	\$ 139.37	\$ 139.37	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
62	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 962.12	\$ -	\$ 962.12	\$ 962.12	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
63	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,007.20	\$ 1,007.20	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Kaufman Street Total						\$ 44,200.00			\$ 48,905.06				\$ 48,456.20	
Total of Entire Bid						\$ 668,600.00			\$ 629,825.53				\$ 663,082.30	